A.P.N. No.: 1022-14-001-005
R.P.T.T. \$ 721.50
File No.: 1224053
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Bill Knowles and Beverly Knowles
1421 Eagle Mountain Road
Wellington, NV 89444

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$721.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$761.50 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Huckleberry Corp.**, a **Nevada corporation** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Bill Knowles and Beverly Knowles**, **husband and wife as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 15 in Block A, of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212

APN: 1022-14-001-005

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1701 30,2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Huckleberry Corpt, a Nevada corporation By: Tim Holden, President	
By: Travis Powell, Secretary	
State of Nevada) ss	
County of Washoe)	7
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 50 had day of By: Tim Holden and Travis Powell	/tDY(\ , 2021
Signature: Muller Ly Muller Motary Public Mighand	
Kimberly Miguel My Commission Expires: 13.1015	KIMBERLY MIGUEL Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-1249-2 My Appointment Expires 01-13-2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1	Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)					Λ
	a) <u>1022-14-001-005</u>						/\
	b)						\ \
	c) d)						\ \
	Type of Property:						\ \
	a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Re	25	FOR RI	ECORDERS (OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Book			1. 1.
	e.□ Apt. Bidg.	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l		_	Recording:		· 1
	. •	h. ☐ Mobile Home		Notes:	rtogorumg.		
	g.□ Agricultural	II. L. WIODIIE I TOTTIE		Notes.			
	□ Other					The state of the s	1
2 ~	. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	¢	185,000	0.00		
	 Total value/sales Price Deed in Lieu of Foreck 			165,000	5.00		
	. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of p		185,000	0.00		
	i. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due		721.			
	i. Hoar roporty Transio	. Tax bao	/ /	<u> </u>	,,	1	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<			1	1	
	a. Transfer Tax Exem		0, Section	N.	J		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		1		/	
				1			
	Partial Interest: Percer			V	Y		
	undersigned declares						
	NRS 375.110, that the						
	can be supported by de						
	thermore, the parties ag litional tax due, may res						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.							
Sin	nature KIM her	ly Migm	_	apacity	Gran	for A-A	MAL
Oig	nature 101 vv 3	/ / / /	—— ĭ	apacity	Gran	11.01	0001
C:-	nature KI MWV	u migni		Januarita	Gran	too A-a	0.15
Sig	nature 1 CVCVVV	w wigh		apacity	Gran	tee / 0	eur
				/ /		J	
SE	LLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	В	UYER (GRANTEE) II	NFORMA	TION
	(REQUIRED)			/	(REQUIRE	D)	
Pri	nt Name: Huckleberry (Corp., a Nevada	P	rint Nar	ne: Bill Know	les and B	everly Knowles
/	corporation				<u> </u>		
	dress: 10795 Double R	Blvd			1421 Eagle	Mountair	n Road
	y: Reno				/ellington		
Sta	ate: NV	Zip: 89521	S	State:	NV	Zip:	89444
		LIEGTING SECOND	.NO / :		-4 11		
	MPANY/PERSON REC						
764		e Company	E	scrow #	1224053 k	NVI	
	dre <u>ss: 540 W Plumb</u> y: Reno	LII, OLE IUU		tate:	NV	Zip:	89509
UIL	y. INCHO	/ /	ં	iait.	INV	۷ıp.	00000

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED